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REGISTER OF INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES 
[bookmark: _GoBack]GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS, MUNICIPALITIES AND KEY STAKEHOLDER LIST

Eskom Mier Substation Project


MUNICIPALITIES

	COMPANY: JOB TITLE: CONTACT PERSON
	ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL

	Mier Local Municipality, Municipal Manager,  Mr Josef Willemse 
	P O Box 178’
Mier
8811
	054 531 0019
	054 531 0019
	Mier.mml@gmail.com

	Mier Local Municipality: The Ward Councillor for Ward 3
	P O Box 178’
Mier
8811
	054 531 0019
	054 531 0019
	Mier.mml@gmail.com

	Mayor for Mier Local Municipality,  Ms Magrieta Eiman
	P O Box 178’
Mier
8811
	054 531 0019
	054 531 0019
	Magrietaeiman19@gmail.com

	ZF Mgcawu District Municipality,  The Municipal Manager:  For Attention:  Mr Elias Ntoba
	Private Bag x 6039
Upington, 8800
	054 337 2800
	054 337 2888
	entoba@zfm-dm.gov.za
sc@zfm-dm.gov.za

	ZF Mgcawu  District Municipality,  Municipal Support:  For Attention:  Acting Ms Jolene van Wyk (PA: Thalita)  
	Private Bag x 6039
Upington, 8800
	054 337 2800
	054 337 2888
	thalita@zfm-dm.gov.za

	ZF Mgcawu District Municipality,  The Head Engineer: Fir attention: Mr Gregory Nganga
	Private Bag x 6039
Upington, 8800
	054 337 2800
	054 337 2888
	gn@zfm-dm.gov.za

	ZF Mgcawu District Municipaliy,  The Environmental Officer:  For attention:  Mr Frikkie Ruppen
	Private Bag x 6039
Upington, 8800
	054 337 2800
	054 337 2888
	fpr@zfm-dm.gov.za







GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS

	Department of Water & Sanitation,  Northern Cape Regional Office,  Chief Director:  Water Sector Regulation and Use:  Mr A Abrahams
	Private Bag x 6101
Kimberley
8300
	053 830 3803
082 883 6741
	
	abrahamsA@dwa.gov.za
TCH@dwa.gov.za


	Department of Water Affairs,  Northern Cape Region,  Upington Office, Assistant-director:  Water Quality:  For attention:  Mr Sean Cloete 
	Private Bag x5912
Upington
8800
	054 338 5800
083 6333 642
	
	cloetes@dwa.gov.za
meym@dwa.gpv.za

	Department of Water & Sanitation,  Northern Cape Region,  Upington Office,  Acting Area Manager:  For attention:  Ms Mashudu Ranwedzi 
	Private Bag x5912
Upington
8800
	054 338 5800
	
	ranwedzim@dwa.gov.za

	Department of Environment and Nature Conservation,  The Principal Environmental Officer for the Siyanda District,  For attention:  Ms A Yaphi
	P O Box 213
Upington
8800
	054 332 2885
	054 331 1155
	ayaphi@ncpg.gov.za

	Department of Environment and Nature Conservation,  Environmental Officer,  For attention:  Mr Marvin Mathews 
	P O Box 213
Upington, 8800
	054 332 2885
	054 331 1155
	
mmathewsdenc@gmail.com


	Department of Environment and Nature Conservation,  For attention:  Miss Tulu Leburu
	Private Bag x 6102
Kimberley, 8301
	053 807 7300
	
	Tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za

	Department of Roads and Public Works:  Northern Cape,  Siyanda District Manager:  For attention:  Mr Garnett Keyser
	P O Box 436
Upington
8800
	054 332 4473
072 829 2098
	054 332 4475
	gkeyser@vodamail.co.za

	Commission on Restitution of Land Rights:  Northern Cape,  The Chief Director:  For attention:  Mr O Mvula
	Private Bag x 5007
Kimberley
8300
	053 830 4001
	053 831 4095
	Obed.mvula@drdlr.gov.za

	SA National Roads Agency,  Western Region,  For attention:  Regional Manager,  Mr J C van der Walt
	Private Bag x 19
Bellville
7535
	021 9574600
021 957 4621
	
	waltjc@nra.co.za

	SA National Roads Agency,  Western Region, Registration:  For attention:  Ms Marilyn Kleinhans
	Private Bag x 19
Bellville
7535
	021 957 4600
021 957 4621
	
	kleinhansm@nra.co.za





	SA National Roads Agency: Western Region, Statutory Control: For attention Ms C Runkel and Ms R de Kock
	Private Bag x 19
Bellville, 7535
	021 957 4600 021 957 4621
	021 946 1630
	runkelc@nra.co.za
dekockr@nra.co.za

	Department of Economic Development & Tourism:  Northern Cape,  The Acting Head of the Department:  For attention:  Mr K Packireisamy
	Private Bag x 6018
Kimberley
8300

	053 839 4000
	053 832 6805
	kpackireisamy
tbooysen@ncpg.gov.za

	Department of Mineral Resources,  Northern Cape,  Regional Manager,  For attention:  Sunday Mamaso (PA: Ms Brenda Monnapula)
	Private Bag X 6093
Kimberley
8300
	053 807 1700
	053 830 0827
	Sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za
Brenda.monnapula@dmr.gov.za


	Department of Agriculture and Land Affairs, Northern Cape,  The Chief Director:  Agriculture Development Services:  For attention: Ms N Moletsane
	Private Bag x 5018
Kimberley
8300
	053 838 9100
	053 831 3635
	Nmoletsane@ncpg.gov.za

	Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries: Assistant-director:  Ms M Vuyokazim
	P O Box 1642
Upington
8800
	054 338 5900
	054 334 0030
	vuyokazim@daff.gov.za





GENERAL STAKEHOLDER LIST

	Agri Noord Kaaplandse Landbou Unie,  For attention:  The Chairperson:  Mr Henning Myburgh 
	
	053 8329595
	
	henning@agrink.co.za

	Rietfontein Border Post,  For attention: Chief Control Immigration Officer:   Ms Hanlie du Plessis
	
	054 351 0084
	
	Hanlie.duplessis@dha.gov.za

	SAPS at Rietfontein Border Post, For attention:  Captain G Brooks
	
	054 531 0196
	
	entry@saps.gov.za

	SAN Community,  For attention:  Mr Terrance Fife 
	
	
	
	tufife@gmail.com

	

	
	
	
	

	
NAMIBIA

	Aroab Village Council
	P O Box 51
Aroab
	063 280513
	063 230588
	Aroabrc@iway.na

	Ministry of Finance,  Directorate Customs & Excise, Karas Region,  Klein Manasse Border Post Deputy-director:  Mr Frikkie van der Merwe at Head Office in Windhoek
	P O Box 1
Aroab
	063 280682
	
	fdmerwe@mof.gov.za

	Head of Immigration, (at the border)  Officer Mr Kasona
	
	063 280681
	
	No fax or e-mail

	Station Commander, (at the border)  Warrant Officer Ananias
	
	063 280723
	
	No fax or e-mail

	Namibia Power Corporation,  Nampower Centre,  15 Lutherstreet,  Windhoek
1. Managaging Director:  Mr Paulinus Shilamba
2. Divisional Manager:  Strategy, Corporate Communication & Electrification:  Ms Monica Nashandi
3. Chief Officer:  Power Systems Developments:  Mr Reiner Jagau
	P O Box 2864
Windhoek
	264 61 205 4111
	264 61 232 805
	webinfo@nampower.com.na
Paulinus.shilamba@nampower.com.na
Monica.nashandi@nampower.com.na
Reiner.jagau@nampower.com.na

	Nam Power,  Manager:  Safety,  Health Environment & Wellness,  For attention:  Mr Danie Louw
	264 61 322 2089
	
	
	Danie.louw@nampower.com.na

	Karas Regional Council,  Governor of the Karas Region,  Hon B Swartbooi
	Private Bag 2184
Keetmanshoop
	063 221900
	063 223538
	



